FORM PTO-1595		REC(04-04-	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Assistant Co 1.Name of conveyir Bruno Stephe Mattias Additional name(s) 3. Nature of convey Assignme	Johannes Ehrnsper en Allen Goldman s Schmidt of conveying party(id	nts: Pl	101668 □ Yes ⊠ No	3689 Internal Addres	Patent and Trademark Office py thereof. of receiving party(ies): The Procter & Gamble Company	
Execution Date: July 30, 1999; August 2, 1999; and August 4, 1999 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
Date Filed P&G Case	blication No(s). 09/7: December 20, 200 CM2119Q s of party to whom o	O Add		B. Patent No(s). ached? □ Yes ☒ No 6.Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: []	
Street Address:	e mailed: EILEEN L. HUGHE THE PROCTER & C SHARON WOODS 11450 GROOMS R CINCINNATI, OH 4	SAMBLE COM TECHNICAL (DAD - BOX B	CENTER	8. Deposit account nun	be charged to deposit account	
copy of the origin	v knowledge and bei nal document. TT		O NOT USE THIS S	SPACE ue and correct and any	attached copy is a true March 14 2001	
Name of Pe	erson Signing 22 (exp. 4/94)	Tota	Signatur I number of pages i	e ncluding cover sheet, at	ttachments, and documents: [4]	
	Mail da a			ch this portion		

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00 1), Washington, D.C. 20503

04/04/2001 LMUELLER 00000020 162480 09720192

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011637 FRAME: 0661

WHEREAS I/we,

SCHMIDT, Mattias Charlotte-Rosenthal-Str. 21 65510 Idstein Germany

EHRNSPERGER, Bruno Johannes Westerbachstrasse 89 65936 Frankfurt Germany

GOLDMAN, Stephen Allen

1260 Forst Court Via Colle di Moro 62

Wyoming, Ohio 45215 65013 Città Saut' Augelo

USA

Jtaly

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in application for United States Letters Patents entitled:

"Device for managing body fluids comprising a liquid handling member that rapidly distributes acquired liquid."

Attorney's Docket CM2119FQ executed by me/us, respectively, on the following dates:

July 30, 1999	August 2, 1999
August 4, 1999	
0	

and Serial No. PCT/US99/14795, filed the <u>29</u> day of <u>June, 1999</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

PATENT REEL: 011637 FRAME: 0662 AND we request the Commissioner of Patent to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SCHMIDT. Mattias

EHRNSPERGER, Bruno Johannes

Stephen allen Aldman GOLDMAN, Stephen Allen

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011637 FRAME: 0663